
Key Contacts at the Division of Securities 

 

 
Administration 
Andrea Seidt 
Securities Commissioner 
Andrea.Seidt@com.ohio.gov 
 
Ray Glenn 
Executive Assistant 
Raymond.Glenn@com.ohio.gov 
 
Kelly Kauffman 
Division Counsel 
Kelly.Kauffman@com.ohio.gov 
 
 
Enforcement 
Janice Hitzeman 
Attorney Inspector 
Janice.Hitzeman@com.ohio.gov 
 
Harvey McCleskey 
Deputy Attorney Inspector 
Harvey.McCleskey@com.ohio.gov 
 
 
Licensing & Examinations 
Anne Followell 
Licensing Chief 
Anne.Followell@com.ohio.gov 
 
Glenn Sgobbo 
Examination Program Administrator 
Glenn.Sgobbo@com.ohio.gov 
 
Stephanie Talib 
Licensing Program Administrator 
Stephanie.Talib@com.ohio.gov 
 

 
Corporate Finance / Registration 
Mark Heuerman 
Registration Chief Counsel 
Mark.Heuerman@com.ohio.gov 
 
John Crist 
Registration Attorney 
John.Crist@com.ohio.gov 
 
Jeff Coleman 
Registration Attorney 
Jeff.Coleman@com.ohio.gov 
 
Ryan Rodgers 
Program Administrator 
Ryan.Rodgers@com.ohio.gov  
 
Tanez Jackson 
Registration Coordinator 
Tanez.Jackson@com.ohio.gov 
 
 
Communications 
Dan Orzano 
Manager of Outreach and Investor 
Education 
Daniel.Orzano@com.ohio.gov 
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